SC-HFR 01 A  1/4
SPECIFICATION FOR
CONNECTOR USED FOR FPC/FFC WITH 0.8mm CONTACT SPACING
COPING WITH AUTOMATIC MOUNTING & SMT
HFR_ _R-2STE_
1. SCOPE
This specification covers the requirements for the connector (HFR_ _R-2STE_ ) with 0.8mm spacing to
which the edge of FPC(Flexible Printed Circuit) and FFC(Flexible Flat Cable) can be connected by
Zero-Insertion-Force method and which copes with automatic mounting and SMT.
2. APPICABLE STANDARDS
JIS C 5402 Method for Test of Connectors for Electronic Equipment
JIS C 0806 Packing of Electronic Components on Continuous Tapes
(Surface Mount Components)
UL – 94 TESTS FOR FLAMMABILITY OF PLASTIC MATERIALS FOR PARTS IN
DEVICES AND APPLIANCES.
3. CATALOG No. STRUCTURE
 HFR    20    R   –   2    ST    E1
Series
Number of Contacts
Right Angle
For FPC/FFC, Upper Contact direction
Coping with automatic mounting & SMT
Plastic Tape Packaging
4. CONNECTOR SHAPE, DIMENSIONS AND MATERIALS
See attached drawings.
5. ACCOMMODATED CONDUCTORS (FPC/FFC)
See attached drawings.
6. PACKAGING CONDITION
See attached drawings.
7. RECOMMENDED MOUNTING PATTERN DIMENSIONS
See attached drawings.
8. RATING
8-1. Voltage：A.C.100V D.C.100V
8-2. Current：A.C.0.5A D.C.0.5A (Refer to the following note.)
8-3. Operating Temperature：-55°C ~ +85°C
(Including temperature rises according to the current flows)
NOTE
Allowable maximum current for one contact is 0.5A. Total allowable current for a whole connector
is the value which is shown in the following figure.
0   2   4   6   8   10  12  14  16  18  20  22  24   26  28  30
Number of contacts of the connector
3
2
1
0
Total
Current
(A)
PDM: Rev:A                 Released                           .STATUS:                              Printed: Apr  13, 2007
SC-HFR 01 A  2/4
9. PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
9-1. Electrical Performance
No. Test Item Test Method Requirements
9-1-1 Contact
resistance
1)Measure contact resistance between
V1-V2 by voltage drop method by the
following circuit by mating
accommodated conductor stipulated in
clause 5 after reflow soldering the
connector on the P.CB. and cleaning
flux dregs.
2)Open circuit voltage
：Less than A.C.20mV
3)Test current：Less than A.C.20mA
1)Initial value：Less than 30mΩ
2)Contact resistance after the
test is in accordance with the
value specified in each test
item.
9-1-2 Insulation
resistance
1)Measure insulation resistance between